## 502110132 10/29/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sportbrain, Inc.	08/21/2001
Sherwood Partners, Inc.	08/21/2001

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harry Heslop	
Street Address:	6700 Woodlands Parkway 230-181	
City:	The Woodlands	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77382	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D446209	
Patent Number:	D450005	
Patent Number:	7454002	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: cheryl.bobb@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 1: Two North Central Avenue

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-2391

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	440936.20008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rowan P. Smith

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029205 FRAME: 0536

20,00 D44620

502110132

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is to be effective this \_\_\_\_day of August 2001 and is entered into by and between SPORTBRAIN, INC., a California corporation, ("Sportbrain"); SHERWOOD PARTNERS, INC., a California corporation, sulely as Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of SportBrain, Inc. ("Sherwood"); and HARRY HESLOP, a resident of England ("Assignee").

Sportbrain and/or Sherwood (collectively the "Assignors") own the patents, applications and inventions depicted in Schodule "1" hereto. Sportbrain is the listed owner of these trademarks, applications and registrations with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and has assigned some or all of its assets to Sherwood.

In return for good and valuable consideration from Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Sportbrain and Sherwood assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to the inventions, patents and parent applications listed in Schedule "1" hereto, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions; and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee. The Assignors further grant to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries. The Assignors also agree to cooperate with executing any documents and taking any further steps that may be deemed necessary to accomplish this transfer of rights and Assignee's exercise of such rights and registration of such intellectual property.

Assignors sell, assign, transfer and convey the subject assers identified herein to Heslop "as is," "where is" and make no representations or warranties of any kind, either express or implied, including, without limitation, any liens or encumbrances that may actually exist affecting the subject assets, any warranties of title, and any warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have approved and executed this Assignment on the date set forth opposite their respective signatures.

THE ASSIGNORS: SPORTBRAIN, INC. By: Sherwood Partners, Inc., solely as Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of SportBrain, Inc.	THE ASSIGNEE: HARRY HESLOP, an Individual
Mary VV	
By: Michael Maidy Its: President Dated:	Harry Reslop  Dated: 10 26 12

-1<sup>L</sup>

			NERS, INC., solely as Assignee itors of SportBrain, Inc.
By:	Michael M	aidy,	
lts	President/	أنا	
Dated:	9	H I	\V \

# **SCHEDULE 1**

Title	Patent Number
NETPORT	D 446,209

Title	Application Number
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CAPTURING AND MAINTAINING USER'S PERSONAL DATA	09/517,841
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CAPTURING PERSONAL DATA USING A BAR CODE SCANNER	09/538,868
NETPORT (DESIGN)	29/125,135
KERNEL (DESIGN)	29/125,134
INTEGRATING PERSONAL DATA CAPTURING FUNCTIONALITY INTO A PORTABLE COMPUTING DEVICE AND A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE	09/757,241
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PLACING AND ELECTRONIC DEVICE IN A DORMANT STATE	09/677,618
CLIP (DESIGN)	29/130,499
PERSONAL DATA CAPTURE DEVICE	09/665,148
PERSONAL DATA CAPTURE DEVICE AND WEB POSTING SYSTEM	PCT/US00/35015

PATENT REEL: 029205 FRAME: 0539

**RECORDED: 10/29/2012**